Tewksbury Investment Fund Ltd.

Washington Mall I 20 Church Street, 4th Floor Hamilton, HM 11 Bermuda

Telephone: (441) 299-2900 Facsimile: (441) 299-8383

November 30, 2010

Send to: shortformhireactprotocol@isda.org

Dear Sirs,

2010 Short Form HIRE Act Protocol - Adherence

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our adherence to the 2010 Short Form HIRE Act Protocol as published by the International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. on November 30, 2010 (the **Protocol**). This letter constitutes an Adherence Letter as referred to in the Protocol. The definitions and provisions contained in the Protocol are incorporated into this Adherence Letter, which will supplement and form part of each Covered Master Agreement between us and each other Adhering Party.

1. Specified Terms

The amendments in the Attachment to the Protocol shall apply to each Covered Master Agreement to which we are a party in accordance with the terms of the Protocol and this Adherence Letter.

2. Appointment as Agent and Release

We hereby appoint ISDA as our agent for the limited purposes of the Protocol and accordingly we waive, and hereby release ISDA from, any rights, claims, actions or causes of action whatsoever (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) arising out of or in any way relating to this Adherence Letter or our adherence to the Protocol or any actions contemplated as being required by ISDA.

3. Contact Details

Our contact details for purposes of this Adherence Letter are:

Name: Jeffrey W. Cameron, General Counsel Address: Stevens Capital Management LP

201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 400

Radnor, PA 19087 USA

Telephone: (610) 971-5000 Fax: (610) 230-3691 E-mail: jeffc@scm-lp.com

We consent to the publication of a con of the contents of this letter.	formed copy of this letter by ISDA and to the disclosure by ISDA
Yours faithfully,	
Tewksbury Investment Fund Ltd. By:	
Jeffrey W. Cameron Authorized Signatory	Ian Dickson Assistant Secretary